Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulead Systems, Inc.	12/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intervideo Digital Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	7F,No. 19-5, Sangchong Rd., Nankang Software Park	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10798395
Application Number:	10823576
Application Number:	10776530
Application Number:	10989498
Application Number:	10763331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: jessica.c.gurney@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4444-0314M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul C. Lewis

500527811 REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0890

10798395

\$200,00 T Total Attachments: 1 source=20080430MergerDocument#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0891

經濟部國際貿易局

BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Ref. No.04252008

Date: April 25, 2008

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data was registered with this Bureau.

The registration of ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC. was cancelled on Feb. 14, 2007 by this Bureau due to a merger with INTERVIDEO DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORP. in Dec. 2006.

Name of Firm (in Chinese): 友立資訊股份有限公司

(in English): ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC.

Location of Business: 7F,NO.19-5,SANGCHONG RD.,NANKANG SOFTWARE PARK,TAIPEI,TAIWAN,R.O.C.

Business Account Number: 23436104

Sincerely, Section Chief

M.J. Hwang

Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

PATENT REEL: 020880 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 04/30/2008